## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 169 by Senator Long

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 14, after "meets" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "both of the following conditions in the case where the contract owner is not a
- 4 <u>resident:</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 15, delete "and meets both" and delete line 16 in its entirety
- 7 and insert a colon ":"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 5, at the end of line 21, delete "and to whom a" and at the beginning of line 22,
- delete "contractual obligation is owed"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 5, line 24, after "insolvent insurer" delete the period "." and insert "and to whom
- a contractual obligation is owed."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, at the end of line 8, delete "**perform the**" and at the beginning of line 9, delete
- 16 "following that" and insert "take such actions as"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 7, line 28, after "pledges," insert "notes, loans,"